

RCT ARCT 2/25

VIJAY KUMAR Vs. SARDAR RATAN SINGH

14.07.2025

Present: Appellant in person.
Sh. Rajat Aneja, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
(through VC) assisted by Sh. Rishabh Jain, Ld.
Counsel who is physically present in the court.
Respondents no.1 is ex-parte.
Sh. H.S. Kohli, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2.
Sh. Satak Bandyopadhyay, Addl.Central govt.
Counsel for CEPI.

Put up with connected matter bearing RCT No.1/25
for **29.08.2025**.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/14.07.2025_(D)