

RCT ARCT 2/25

VIJAY KUMAR Vs. SARDAR RATAN SINGH

29.08.2025

Present: Sh. Rishabh Jain, Ld. Advocate for appellant.
Sh. H. S. Kohli, Ld. Advocate for respondent No. 2.
Ms. Jasmeet Kaur, Ld. Senior Panel Advocate for
CEPI.

Part arguments on application under Order 1 Rule
10 CPC heard.

At joint request, put up for further arguments on
26.09.2025.

Let Trial Court Record be sent back and be
summoned one day prior to next date.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/29.08.2025