

RCT ARCT 2/25

Vijay Kumar Vs Sardar Ratan Singh & Anr.

25.04.2026

Present : Sh. Rajat Aneja and Sh. Rishabh Jain, Ld. Counsel
for appellant.

Respondent no.1 is exparte.

Sh. H.S. Kohli and Sh. Raghav Kaushik, Ld.

Counsel for respondent no.2.

Part arguments heard.

At request, put up on **16.05.2026 at 12.00 PM** for
further arguments.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/25.04.2026