

RCT No. 02/2025
Vijay Kumar vs Sardar Ratan Singh & Anr.

09.06.2026

Present: Appellant in person.

Respondent no.1 is exparte.

Ms. Rishika Jain, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2.

Pass-over sought on behalf of appellant. However,
due to ensuing summer vacations, arguments are not heard today.

Let the matter be listed for arguments on
15.07.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/09.06.2026