

RCT No. 2/25

Vijay Kumar Vs Sardar Ratan Singh & Anr.

15.07.2026

Present : Sh. Rajat Aneja, Ld. Senior Advocate alongwith Sh. Rishabh Jain, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Respondent no.1 is ex-parte.

Ms. Rishika Jain, Ld. Proxy counsel for respondent no.2.

Arguments advanced on behalf of appellant.

Main counsel for respondent no.2 is not available today.

At request, list on **22.07.2026** for arguments on behalf of respondent no.2.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/15.07.2026